1
Real-time 3D sensing of distance to
humans or objects
• Ambient light immunity equivalent to 100,000 lx, allowing measure-
ment even in bright places. *1
• High output accuracy of ±2% (2 m) for compensated signals. *2
• Long life of approx. 5 years under continuous driving thanks to
OMRON’s unique circuit design and heat emission design. *3
• With interference prevention function *4
*1. The accuracy of product specifications is not guaranteed.
*2. According to OMRON’s evaluation method
*3. The result of reliability acceleration test at the ambient temperature of 20°C and the
humidity of 65%RH, not the product warranty period.
*4. Up to 17 ID settings can be made depending on the command.
When this function runs, the accuracy of product specifications is not guaranteed for settings other than ID=8 (default).
Part Number Structure
Type
■ Device [Dimensions➜P.6]
Product-related materials, such as:
• Datasheet
• User’s Manual (Manual No.: E596-E1)
• Evaluation Software
• Sample Code
can be downloaded from the following website:
● Definition of terms used in this document
“The Product”: Refers to B5L-A2S-U01-010, consisting of “Device” and “SDK”.
“The Product” as described herein refers to the entirety or part of its composition.
“Device” : Refers to 3D TOF sensor module.
“SDK” : Refers to User’s Manual, Evaluation Software and Sample Code.
“NIR” : Near infrared radiation.
Refer to “Precautions” on page 7.
Detection principle Detection range (white paper) NIR transmission filter Model Minimum delivery unit
TOF (Time of Flight) Available (Built-in) B5L-A2S-U01-010 1 pc
B5L-A @ @-@01-@ @ @
(1)
(1) Light source
2: LED NIR 940 nm
(2) (3)
(2) Angle of view
S: 90°
(3) Communication
U: USB2.0
(4) NIR transmission filter
010: Available (Built-in)
(4)
0.5 m 4 m
B5L
3D TOF Sensor Module
2
B5L 3D TOF Sensor Module
Ratings/Specifications
■ Ratings
*1. Standard mode/exposure time setting=850 (default)
*2. With no condensation or icing
*3. With no condensation
■ Specifications
*4. Distance accuracy and repeating accuracy are obtained under the following conditions:
• Based on OMRON’s measurement environment
• Ambient temperature: 25°C
• Standard mode/LED light projecting frequency ID=8 (default)
*5. Target object: Reflectance ratio 70% (white paper)
• Distance accuracy: Average of 100 measurements (10,000 pieces of data in total) at the central part (10×10 pixels) 2 m away from this product
• Repeating accuracy: Standard deviation of 100 measurements (10,000 pieces of data in total) at the central part (10×10 pixels) 2 m away from this product
Standard mode/exposure time setting=850 (default)
*6. Time from power ON until communication is possible
*7. Time from power ON until performance becomes stable
■ Communication specifications
■ Operation mode
*8. HDR function: A function that changes the shutter speed and performs the measurement multiple times.
Item Specifications
Light source LED NIR 940 nm
Power supply voltage VDC24+/-10%
Power consumption
(current consumption)
Average during measurement: 0.3 A *1
Maximum: 3 A (Reference) *1
Ambient temperature
Operation: 0 to +50°C *2
Storage: -20 to +60°C *2
Ambient humidity Operation/storage: 35 to 85%RH or less *3
Tightening torque of mounting
hole
0.91 to 1.37 N·m
Vibration (durability)
10 to 150 Hz, 50 m/s2, complex amplitude of 0.7 mm or less